CUSTOMER APPROVE
DATE:
VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
DATE: Dec. 26, 2023
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
SPECIFICATION SHEET NO. Q1226-MMSZ5221BS00C1
DATE Dec. 26, 2023

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
See Page 5 ~ Page 6 For Different Part Code
HOW TO ORDER
Please indicate pat code and send us your RFQ by E-mail, sales@nextgencomponent.com
RFQ
Request For Quotation
DIMENSION - Unit: Inch/mm
Image for reference
Recommend
Pad Layout
Case Dimension:
SOD-123
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD ZENER DIODES CASE SOD-123 MMSZ SERIES
PART CODE:  MMSZ5221BS00C1
312/26/2023
Marking: Standard
• See Marking Code
 List at Page 5~ Page 6
SYMBOL UNIT
(INCH)
UNIT
(MM)
A 0.047 1.20
B 0.047 1.20
C 0.126 3.20
D 0.079 2.00
E 0.173 4.40
MAX. RATING & CHARACTERISTICS  - Ratings at 25℃ Ambient Temperature Unless Otherwise Specified.
MECHANICAL DATA
SMD SCHOTTKY BARRIER RECTIFERSMD GENERAL RECTIFER
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD ZENER DIODES CASE SOD-123 MMSZ SERIES
PART CODE:  MMSZ5221BS00C1
412/26/2023
Notes
1. Device mounted on ceramic PCB; 7.6 mm x 9.4 mm x 0.87 mm with pad areas 25 mm2 .
2. Tested with pulses, Tp ≤1.0ms.
PARAMETER SYMBOLS VALUE UNITS
Forward Voltage @ I F =10mA V F 0.9 V
Power Dissipation P d 0.5 W
Thermal resistance, junction to ambient air RθJA 350 °C/W
Junction Temperature T J +150 °C
Storage Temperature Range T stg -65 ~ +150 °C
CASE TERMINALS POLARITY MOUNTING
POSITION
MARKING WEIGHT
PER PIECE
JEDEC SOD-123
molded plastic
body
Solderable per
MIL-STD-750,
Method 2026
Polarity symbol
marking on
body
ANY See Marking
Code List
(Page 5~Page 6)
0.00056 ounce
0.016 grams
SMD SCHOTTKY BARRIER RECTIFERSMD GENERAL RECTIFER
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com